GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1517
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2015

Educating Children in Rural Areas

Giluwa Shri Laxman;Laguri Smt. Sakuntala

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether it is a fact that Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti is proving to be ineffective in achieving the objective in educating and
developing the talented childrenin rural areas and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether any review has been conducted at Commissioner level in this regard;

(c) if so, the outcome thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the policy being framed by the Government in near future on the basis of the outcome of the said review?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) No, Madam. The Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) have been set up with the aim of providing good quality modern education
to the talented children predominantly from rural areas. The JNVs have been constantly giving excellent academic performance
comparable to the best school systems in the country. This is evident from the academic performance of students of JNVs for the last
five years as per details given below:

<pre>

Pass Percentage of JNVs

Year Class X Class XII

2011 99.52 96.86

2012 99.58 95.96

2013 99.73 96.14

2014 99.80 97.67

2015 99.72 96.91

</pre>

(b) to (d) The apex body for monitoring the performance of the Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas is the Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti
(NVS). For effective management of monitoring, the Samiti is supported in its functions by different Committees viz., the Executive
Committee, the Finance Committee and the Academic Advisory Committee.

Review of progress is a dynamic process and the recommendations of the above Committees are kept in view for monitoring of
performance of the JNVs.
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